

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 827

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “fees,” insert “to limit eligibility to individuals placed in a foster care home by the Maryland Department of Human Resources and”; and in line 6, strike “or group”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 19, insert:

“(I) WAS PLACED IN A FOSTER CARE HOME BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES; AND”;

in line 20, strike “(i)” and substitute “(II) 1.”; and in line 24, strike “(ii) 1.” and substitute “2. A.”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “2.” and substitute “B.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 20, strike “OR GROUP”.